

1 Resolution Authorizing the Creation of a New Program: Random Acts of Kindness 2 3 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body of 4 Illinois State University; 5 6 WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Student Government Association to recognize outstanding 7 achievement by students living in the residence halls; 8 9 WHEREAS, the Programs and Recognition Committee has noticed the importance of 10 recognizing these outstanding students; 11 12 WHEREAS, the Programs and Recognition Committee hope that with the recognition of these 13 students, more students will be encouraged to act kindly toward others. 14 15 WHEREAS, the committee would like to recognize one student from every residence hall once per month 16 from nominations by resident assistants; 17 18 WHEREAS, the committee would recognize them with a certificate of recognition for their outstanding 19 compassion for others; 20 21 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association 22 recognizes, on behalf of the student body, the creation of a new program to represent students 23 who are kind to one another; 24 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Programs and Recognition Committee extend, on behalf of the Assembly of the Student Government Association, congratulations to those students for 26 27 being kind; 28 29 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs 30 the Programs and Recognition Committee take on the responsibility of organizing this new 31 program to recognize students who make a difference in the every day lives of their peers. 32 33 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs 34 the Chief of Staff and Advisement Team to allow \$150.00 from the budget to purchase 35 parchment paper to print the certificates on and certificate folders for presentation. 36 37 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs 38 the Programs and Recognition Chair to coordinate with the Chief of Staff to purchase the 39 necessary supplies. 40 41 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, if this resolution is passed by the Assembly of the Student 42 Government Association, members of the Programs and Recognition Committee will attend 43 resident hall meetings in order to gain support of Resident Assistants, to nominate members of 44 their floor for Random Acts of Kindness. 45



	ntingent upon the success of the program, a similar its and non-traditional students will be explored as a
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Go	overnment Association on the day of,
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of Government Association:	the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student
Dave Horstein, Student Body President	Mark Cassata, Speaker of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand it witness and certific Student Government Association:	cation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the
Ted Mason, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote:Y A N